STSERVICES LIMITED

92B, Chittaranjan Avenue 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 012 Phone : (033) 2236-0095

Dated : 7th April, 2023.

To The Secretary, **BSE LIMITED** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001 Phones: 91-22-22721233/4, 91-22-66545695 (Hunting)

Ref: S T Services Limited (Scrip Code: 538876)

Sub: <u>Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial acquisition of Shares &</u> <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, for the Financial year end 31st March, 2023.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, for the financial year 31-03-2023, received from promoter of the company as given Below:

- 1. Equisec Holdings Private Limited
- 2. Suyash Shares Private Limited
- 3. Goutam Kumar Mondal

You are requested to please consider and take on records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, For S. T. Services Limited

(Shweta Almal)

Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

Equisec Holdings Private Limited

34, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata – 700012 Cin No. U67120WB1995PTC072413 email id : shivkumarjaria071@gmail.com

Date :06.04.2023

The Listing Department BSE Limited, Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 538876

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, we M/s Equisec Holdings Pvt. Ltd, the Promoter of M/s S T Services Ltd. ("the Company"), do hereby confirm and declare that we have not created any encumbrance over the shares of the Company, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended 31st March, 2023, other than those encumbrances already disclosed during the financial year or earlier as per the provisions of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time.

The above information is for your records.

Thanking you,

For Equisec Holdings Pvt. Ltd.

Director

Goutam Kumar Mondal DIN 556652

SUYASH SHARES PRIVATE LIMITED

34, CHITTARANJAN AVENUE, KOLKATA 700012 CIN. NO. U51909WB1995PTC075804 E- Mail. ID – crghosh1985@gmail.com

Dated : 05th April, 2023.

The Listing Department BSE Limited, Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 538876

Sub: <u>Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and</u> <u>Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, we M/s Suyash Shares Pvt. Ltd, the Promoter of M/s S T Services Ltd. ("the Company"), do hereby confirm and declare that we have not created any encumbrance over the shares of the Company, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended 31st March, 2023, other than those encumbrances already disclosed during the financial year or earlier as per the provisions of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time.

The above information is for your records.

Thanking you, For Suyash Shares Pvt. Ltd. SUYASH SHARES PVT. LTD. Director

Director

From :

Goutam Kumar Mondal 49, Chowdhury Para Road "Barun Tower"Flat - B4 Kolkata - 700 118

Dated : 6th April, 2023

The Listing Department BSE Limited, Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 538876

Sub: Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, we M/s Goutam Kumar Mondal the Promoter of M/s S T Services Ltd. ("the Company"), do hereby confirm and declare that we have not created any encumbrance over the shares of the Company, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended 31st March, 2023, other than those encumbrances already disclosed during the financial year or earlier as per the provisions of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended from time to time.

The above information is for your records.

Thanking you,

Goulan Kr. Mondel

(Goutam Kumar Mondal)